

		1 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC. DAYTON OH 45402 X		2 TRI-STATE WINLECTRIC DAYTON CO DAYTON OH 45414 X		3 GRAINGER HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414 X	
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES		YES		NO	
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO		NO		NO	
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO		NO		NO	
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	U/M	UNIT COST	U/M	UNIT COST
<p>PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR IS REVIEWED AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS</p>							
ACROSS THE BOARD DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED BELOW		5% DISCOUNT		NB		5% DISCOUNT	
WIRING							
1	% Discount or % Mark-up on wire/cable/cords parts not listed below	5%		NB		NB	
2	Size 6 THHN Stranded Copper	M	\$388.00	ft	\$0.37	EA	\$209.89
3	Size 8 THHN Stranded Copper	M	\$253.00	ft	\$0.24	EA	\$143.53
4	Size 10 THHN Stranded Copper	M	\$156.00	ft	\$0.15	EA	\$86.01
5	Size 12 THHN Stranded Copper	M	\$102.00	ft	\$0.10	EA	\$54.53
6	Size 14 THHN Stranded Copper	M	\$69.00	ft	\$0.07	EA	\$38.05
7	Size 16 THHN Stranded Copper	M	\$52.00		\$		
8	Size 2 Brass Solid Copper	M	\$823.00		\$		
9	Size 4 Brass Solid Copper	M	\$527.00		\$	EA	\$127.35
10	ML-67 Wire Stripper	EACH	\$11.26		\$	EA	\$7.98
CONDUITS / COUPLING / FITTINGS							
11	% Discount or % Mark-up on conduits/couplings/fittings parts not listed below	Discount	5%	Discount	%	Discount	%
12	CONDUIT: Size 2" Rigid Steel	C	\$637.00	ft	\$5.60	EA	\$52.71
13	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 2" Rigid Steel	EACH	\$3.37	ea	\$4.73	EA	\$26.29
14	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 2" Rigid Steel	EACH	\$16.40	ea	\$13.71	EA	\$8.62
15	CONDUIT: Size 1 1/2" Rigid Steel	C	\$517.00	ft	\$4.52	EA	\$42.09
16	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 1/2" Rigid Steel	EACH	\$2.75	ea	\$3.68	EA	\$14.54
17	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 1/2" Rigid Steel	EACH	\$8.19	ea	\$10.80	EA	\$4.92

18	CONDUIT: Size 1 ¼" Rigid Steel		C	\$459.00		ft	\$4.02	●	EA	\$36.80
19	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 ¼" Rigid Steel	●	EACH	\$2.12		ea	\$2.83		EA	\$9.94
20	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 ¼" Rigid Steel		EACH	\$5.83		ea	\$4.86	●	EA	\$3.20
21	CONDUIT: Size 1" Rigid Steel		C	\$313.00		ft	\$2.73	●	EA	\$26.32
22	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1" Rigid Steel	●	EACH	\$1.20		ea	\$1.88		EA	\$6.69
23	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1" Rigid Steel		EACH	\$3.63		ea	\$3.04	●	EA	\$2.46
24	CONDUIT: Size ¾" Rigid Steel		C	\$197.00		ft	\$1.73	●	EA	\$16.68
25	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size ¾" Rigid Steel	●	EACH	\$.76		ea	\$1.28		EA	\$4.01
26	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size ¾" Rigid Steel		EACH	\$2.24	●	ea	\$1.96			NB
27	CONDUIT: Size ½" Rigid Steel		C	\$190.00		ft	\$1.67	●	EA	\$15.60
28	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size ½" Rigid Steel	●	EACH	\$.63		ea	\$1.07		EA	\$2.66
29	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size ½" Rigid Steel		EACH	\$1.68		ea	\$1.40	●	EA	\$1.29
30	CONDUIT: Size 2" Intermediate Steel		C	\$399.00			NB		EA	\$38.54
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price	●	EA	\$38.54						
31	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 2" Intermediate Steel	●	EACH	\$3.37		ea	\$4.73	●	EA	\$26.29
32	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 2" Intermediate Steel		EACH	\$16.40		ea	\$13.71	●	EA	\$8.62
33	CONDUIT: Size 1 ½" Intermediate Steel		C	\$317.00			NB	●	EA	\$30.13
34	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 ½" Intermediate Steel	●	EACH	\$2.75		ea	\$3.68		EA	\$14.54
35	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 ½" Intermediate Steel		EACH	\$8.19		ea	\$10.80	●	EA	\$4.92
36	CONDUIT: Size 1 ¼" Intermediate Steel		C	\$255.00			NB		EA	\$24.34
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price	●	EA	\$24.34						
37	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 ¼" Intermediate Steel	●	EACH	\$2.12		ea	\$2.83		EA	\$9.94
38	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 ¼" Intermediate Steel		EACH	\$5.83		ea	\$4.86	●	EA	\$3.20
39	CONDUIT: Size 1" Intermediate Steel		C	\$182.00		ft	\$1.86		EA	\$17.96
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price	●	EA	\$17.96						
40	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1" Intermediate Steel	●	EACH	\$1.20		ea	\$1.88		EA	\$6.69
41	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1" Intermediate Steel		EACH	\$3.63		ea	\$3.04	●	EA	\$2.46
42	CONDUIT: Size ¾" Intermediate Steel		C	\$119.00		ft	\$1.21	●	EA	\$11.79
43	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size ¾" Intermediate Steel	●	EACH	\$.76		ea	\$1.28		EA	\$4.01
44	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size ¾" Intermediate Steel		EACH	\$2.24	●	ea	\$1.96			NB
45	CONDUIT: Size ½" Intermediate Steel		C	\$101.00			NB		EA	\$9.92
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price	●	EA	\$9.92						
46	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size ½" Intermediate Steel	●	EACH	\$.63		ea	\$1.07		EA	\$2.66
47	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size ½" Intermediate Steel		EACH	\$1.68		ea	\$1.40	●	EA	\$1.29
48	CONDUIT: Size 2" EMT		C	\$296.00		ft	\$2.58	●	EA	\$22.55
49	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 2" EMT	●	EACH	\$1.89		ea	\$1.67		EA	\$4.26
50	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 2" EMT		EACH	\$1.53	●	ea	\$1.41		EA	\$4.69
51	CONDUIT: Size 1 ½" EMT		C	\$254.00		ft	\$2.20	●	EA	\$18.99
52	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 ½" EMT		EACH	\$1.24	●	ea	\$1.23		EA	\$2.36
53	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 ½" EMT		EACH	\$1.17	●	ea	\$1.10		EA	\$7.24

54	CONDUIT: Size 1 ¼" EMT		C	\$207.00		ft	\$1.80	●	EA	\$15.58
55	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 ¼" EMT		EACH	\$.99	●	ea	\$0.83		EA	\$1.87
56	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 ¼" EMT		EACH	\$1.00	●	ea	\$0.94		EA	\$1.27
57	CONDUIT: Size 1" EMT		C	\$127.00		ft	\$1.11	●	EA	\$9.75
58	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1" EMT		EACH	\$.47	●	ea	\$0.40		EA	\$1.07
59	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1" EMT		EACH	\$.47	●	ea	\$0.43		EA	\$0.95
60	CONDUIT: Size ¾" EMT		C	\$73.00		ft	\$0.65	●	EA	\$5.75
61	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size ¾" EMT		EACH	\$.28	●	ea	\$0.20		EA	\$0.65
62	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size ¾" EMT		EACH	\$.25	●	ea	\$0.21		EA	\$0.55
63	CONDUIT: Size ½" EMT		C	\$41.00		ft	\$0.37	●	EA	\$3.39
64	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size ½" EMT	●	EACH	\$.20		ea	\$0.22		EA	\$0.24
65	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size ½" EMT	●	EACH	\$.18	●	ea	\$0.18		EA	\$0.39
66	CONDUIT CONNNECTOR Size ½" D/C SS EMT		EACH	\$.55			NB	●	EA	\$0.11
67	CONDUIT COUPLING Size ½" D/C SS EMT	●	EACH	\$.17			NB	●	EA	\$0.11
68	CONDUIT: Size 2" Liquid Tight Flexible		C	\$477.00	●	ft	\$3.36		EA	\$125.46
69	CONDUIT: Size 1 ¼" 90 Degree Galvanized Elbow		EACH	\$6.76		ea	\$9.48	●	EA	\$2.59
70	CONDUIT COUPLING for Size 1 ¼" 90 Degree Galvanized Elbow	●	EACH	\$2.12		ea	\$2.83			NB
71	CONDUIT CONNECTOR for Size 1 ¼" 90 Degree Galvanized Elbow		EACH	\$5.83	●	ea	\$4.86			NB
72	CONDUIT: Size 1 ¼" FEM/FEM PULL ELL	●	EACH	\$9.38			NB		EA	\$9.46
73	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 ½" Metal framing channel thin wall	●	EACH	\$.71		ea	\$0.84		EA	\$6.59
74	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 ½" Metal framing channel rigid wall	●	EACH	\$.71		ea	\$0.94		EA	\$17.38
75	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 ½" Metal framing channel	●	EACH	\$.71			NB		EA	\$6.59
76	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 ¼" Metal framing channel thin wall	●	EACH	\$.57		ea	\$0.81		EA	\$5.36
77	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 ¼" Metal framing channel rigid wall	●	EACH	\$.57		ea	\$0.83		EA	\$16.52
78	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 ¼" Metal framing channel	●	EACH	\$.57			NB		EA	\$5.36
79	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 Metal framing channel thin wall	●	EACH	\$.52		ea	\$0.93		EA	\$5.44
80	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 Metal framing channel rigid wall	●	EACH	\$.52		ea	\$0.93		EA	\$13.32
81	CONDUIT CLAMP Size 1 Metal framing channel	●	EACH	\$.52			NB		EA	\$5.44
82	CONDUIT COUPLING Size 1-1/4" 3PC	●	EACH	\$7.16			NB		EA	\$8.34
83	CONDUIT STRAP Size 1-1/4" 1H	●	EACH	\$.38		ea	\$0.63	●	EA	\$5.56
84	CONDUIT HANGER; ½" Conduit Hanger with Bolt	●	EACH	\$.26			NB	●	EA	\$0.32
85	CONDUIT HANGER: ¾" Conduit Hanger with Bolt		EACH	\$.37	●	ea	\$0.35	●	EA	\$0.36
86	CLAMP: Beam Clamp 3/8-16 Tapped		EACH	\$2.59	●	ea	\$2.54	●	EA	\$67.01
87	FITTING: PVC EXP200X6 Expansion Fitting		EACH	\$18.12		ea	\$20.09	●	EA	\$15.71

88	PIPE: 1 1/4" PVC 90 Degree Elbow	●	EACH	\$.91		ea	\$1.12		EA	\$1.25
	FUSES									
89	% Discount or % Mark-up on fuses not listed below		Discount	5%		Discount	%		Discount	%
90	FUSES: 10-A BUSS KTK-R miniature 600V		EACH	\$8.32		ea	\$8.57	●	EA	\$3.89
91	FUSES: 20-A BUSS KTK-R miniature 600V		EACH	\$8.32		ea	\$8.57	●	EA	\$3.88
92	FUSES: 30-A BUSS KTK-R miniature 600V		EACH	\$8.2		ea	\$8.57	●	EA	\$3.88
93	FUSES: F520-1A Fuse	●	EACH	\$4.08			NB		EA	\$4.56
94	FUSES: BUSS FNQ-R1 600V Midget TD Fuse		EACH	\$9.96			NB	●	EA	\$4.62
95	FUSES: BUSS FNQ-R3 600V Midget TD Fuse		EACH	\$10.05			NB	●	EA	\$3.88
96	FUSES: BUSS KTK-R3 600V Midget Fuse		EACH	\$8.32		ea	\$8.57	●	EA	\$2.42
97	FUSES: BUSS GMQ3 300V Small Dim Fuse	●	EACH	\$6.20			NB		EA	\$23.82
98	FUSES: BUSS LPS-RK100SP 600V RK1 TD Fuse		EACH	\$33.41			NB	●	EA	\$4.78
99	FUSES: BUSS LP-CC-7 Low Peak CC TD Fuse		EACH	\$10.40			NB	●	EA	\$4.45
100	FUSES: BUSS FRS-R2		EACH	\$7.79	●	ea	\$6.77		EA	\$13.05
101	FUSES: BUSS FRS-R100		EACH	\$22.68	●	ea	\$21.17		EA	\$26.16
102	FUSES: BUSS FRS-R150		EACH	\$45.36		ea	\$42.36	●	EA	\$3.69
103	FUSES: BUSS FRS-R15		EACH	\$6.39		ea	\$5.97	●	EA	\$4.15
104	FUSES: BUSS FRS-R12		EACH	\$7.24	●	ea	\$5.97		EA	\$27.47
105	FUSES: BUSS LPN-RK-125SP 250V RK1 TD Fuse	●	EACH	\$38.43			NB	●	EA	\$63.00
106	FUSES: BQ2B020 2P 20A 120/240V CB (Mfr: SIEMENS or acceptable equal)	●	EACH	\$24.44			NB		EA	\$41.78
107	FUSES: A2D400R 250V RK1 TD Fuse		EACH	\$69.27			NB	●	EA	\$6.49
108	FUSES: TR100R 100A 250V RK5 TD Fuse		EACH	\$119.33		ea	\$12.65	●	EA	\$1.58
109	FUSES: TR15R 15A 250V RK5 TD Fuse		EACH	\$2.88		ea	\$2.89	●	EA	\$2.15
110	FUSES: TR2R 2A 250V RK5 TD Fuse		EACH	\$3.92		ea	\$2.89	●	EA	\$2.89
111	FUSES: TR35R 35A 250V RK5 TD Fuse	●	EACH	\$5.27		ea	\$5.67		EA	\$25.84
112	FUSES: TR400R 400A 250V RK5 TD Fuse		EACH	\$50.23		ea	\$51.10	●	EA	\$12.44
113	FUSES: TRS100R 100A 600V RK5 TD Fuse		EACH	\$22.68		ea	\$5.97	●	EA	\$3.08
114	FUSES: TRS15R 15A 600-V RK5 TD Fuse	●	EACH	\$6.39			NB		EA	\$137.55
115	FUSES: LPS-RK600SP 600V		EACH	\$194.04		ea	\$5.97	●	EA	\$3.69
116	FUSES: FRS-R30 600V RK TD		EACH	\$6.39			NB	●	EA	\$4.16
117	FUSES: GEC #TSC63		EACH	\$109.71			NB			NB
118	FUSES: AZ-70C800-45	●	EACH	\$5.26			NB			NB
	CIRCUIT BREAKERS / SWITCHES / PLATES									
119	% Discount or % Mark-up on circuit breakers/switches/plates parts not listed below		Discount	5%		Discount	%		Discount	%
120	CIRCUIT BREAKER: GE TH3361R Circuit breaker or equal		EACH	\$299.00	●	ea	\$225.76			NB

121	CIRCUIT BREAKER: ITE ED43B030 30A Circuit breaker or equal	●	EACH	\$177.77				EA	\$563.00
122	CIRCUIT BOARD: GE 35-216700-22 Circuit Board or equal	●	EACH	\$3.99			NB		NB
123	TRANSDUCER: ASCTE10A32 Pressure Transducer	●	EACH	\$266.00			NB		NB
124	SWITCH: GE CR115E723101 Geared limit switch	●	EACH	\$3,057.00			NB		NB
125	SWITCH: GE CR104PSM34B Selector switch	●	EACH	\$21.71			NB	EA	\$24.38
126	PLATES: 1G SS Switch plate		EACH	\$1.22		ea	\$1.38	●	EA \$0.76
127	PLATES: 1G SS Duplex Receptacle plate		EACH	\$1.22		ea	\$1.38	●	EA \$0.75
128	PLATES: 1G SS Blank plate		EACH	\$1.22		ea	\$1.38	●	EA \$0.94
129	PLATES: 1G SS Plate for RCPT2.109		EACH	\$1.81	●	ea	\$1.38		EA \$1.61
130	PLATES: 1G SS Metal wall plate		EACH	\$1.22		ea	\$1.38	●	EA \$0.94
131	PLATES: 2G WP 5H 1/2" AL Box		EACH	\$9.35		ea	\$8.73	●	EA \$4.74
132	PLATES: 2G Aluminum Blank Cover		EACH	\$1.69	●	ea	\$1.67		EA \$6.84
133	PLATES: 1G Aluminum Blank Cover	●	EACH	\$.81		ea	\$1.00		EA \$1.46
134	PLATES: 4SQ Flat Blank Cover	●	EACH	\$.27		ea	\$0.29		EA \$0.26
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price		EA	\$0.26					
RELAYS / RECEPTACLES / BOXES									
135	% Discount or % Mark-up on relays/receptacles/boxes not listed below		Discount	5%		Discount	%		Discount %
136	RELAY: 3P Contactor	●	EACH	\$7.75			NB		
137	RELAY: Relay Base	●	EACH	\$6.73			NB		
138	RELAY: 1 Meter AL DIN RAIL	●	EACH	\$26.19			NB		
139	RELAY: DPDT 120V	●	EACH	\$8.97			NB		
140	RELAY: DPDT 24V	●	EACH	\$8.97			NB		
141	RELAY: 24VAC 3PDT RELAY W/TB	●	EACH	\$30.04			NB		
142	RELAY: GE 55-513696G022	●	EACH	\$31.56			NB		
143	RELAY: IDE RY2S-UAC120V	●	EACH	\$9.16			NB		
144	RELAY: 24F2942	●	EACH	\$159.00			NB		
145	RELAY: 24F2893		EACH	\$25.80			NB	●	EA \$10.47
146	RELAY: KUP5A15120 Relay (Mfr: Potter & Brumfield or acceptable equal)	●	EACH	\$11.95			NB		NB
147	RECEPTACLE: Back and Side Wired, 20 AMP/125V Duplex NEMA5 20R Color – Various	●	EACH	\$3.29		ea	\$3.58		EA \$7.67
148	RECEPTACLE: Single Flush NEMA5 30R Color – Various		EACH	\$13.69			NB	●	EA \$8.95
149	RECEPTACLE: Duplex GFCI Residential Grade 20A/125V NEMA5 20R		EACH	\$14.66		ea	\$17.17	●	EA \$9.69
150	RECEPTACLE: Commercial grade 15 amp 125V side wired		EACH	\$1.25			NB		EA \$1.21
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price	●	EA	\$1.21					
151	RECEPTACLE: Industrial Grade 30 amp 125V 2-pole 3-wire		EACH	\$13.69			NB	●	EA \$8.95
152	BOX: 1/2 – 3/4e 4SQ Box	●	EACH	\$.60		ea	\$0.85		EA \$0.67

153	BOX: NEMA3R Screw Cover Box	●	EACH	\$12.33		ea	\$15.50			NB
154	BOX: NEMA1 SC Box NO KO	●	EACH	\$7.35		ea	\$6.74			NB
155	BOX: ¾" 1-7/8"D Handy Box Extension	●	EACH	\$4.24			NB			NB
156	BOX: ½" & ¾" 4SQ 1-1/2D Extension	●	EACH	\$1.04		ea	\$1.06		EA	\$1.12
157	BOX: ½" & ¾" 4SQ 1-1/8D Extension	●	EACH	\$1.96			NB	●		NB
158	BOX: ½" 1-7/8"D Handy Box Extension		EACH	\$4.24			NB	●	EA	\$1.29
159	55F1521 Panel Meter		EACH	\$107.00			NB	●	EA	\$73.60
160	HOFF-C-SD16208SS Enclosure		EACH	\$1069.70			NB	●	EA	\$862.98
161	Amphenol Plug #97-3106A145-025	●	EACH	\$21.00			NB			NB
FASTENERS / TAPES / MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
162	FASTENERS: ¼" x 1- ¼" Masonry Screw		C	\$18.30	●	ea	\$0.19		EA	\$7.00
163	FASTENERS: 16 Galvanized Tie Wire	●	EACH	\$10.30			NB		EA	\$379.31
164	FASTENERS: ¼" –20 HEX Nut		C	\$4.00	●	ea	\$0.03		EA	\$1.99
165	FASTENERS: Plastic Anchor Kit		EACH	\$6.66		ea	\$9.80	●	EA	\$4.80
166	FASTENERS: 120# Ten Locking Cable Ties		C	\$6.49			NB	●	EA	\$5.71
167	LOCKNUT: 1 ¼" Steel Locknut	●	EACH	\$3.33		ea	\$0.36		EA	\$0.54
168	LOCKNUT: 4" Mall Locknut	●	EACH	\$3.71					EA	
169	TAPE: 3M #33 Plus Vinyl Tape or acceptable equal		EACH	\$4.92		ea	\$5.78	●	EA	\$4.07
170	TAPE: 3M #33 Plus SUPER Vinyl Tape or acceptable equal		EACH	\$4.92			NB	●	EA	\$4.07
171	TAPE: 3M #88 Plus Vinyl Tape or acceptable equal		EACH	\$5.21			NB	●	EA	\$4.69
172	TAPE: 3M #23 Rubber Splicing Tape or approved equal		EACH	\$15.03			NB	●	EA	\$13.12
173	TAPE: 3M #35 Color Coding Tape or approved equal	●	EACH	\$1.68			NB		EA	\$3.99
MISCELLANEOUS										
174	METER: OMEPP116JFI Omega temperature meter	●	EACH	\$549.00			NB			
175	THERMOSTAT: T6051A106 Thermostat		EACH	\$107.77			NB		EA	\$104.82
	x 1.05 Local/Certified Preference Price	●	EA	\$104.82						
176	THERMOSTAT: T651A2028 LV Thermostat		EACH	\$107.77			NB	●	EA	\$44.87
177	SMOKE DETECTOR: BRK 4919 Smoke Detector	●	EACH	\$7.71			NB		EA	\$8.36
178	SMOKE DETECTOR: 1451DH Smoke Detector Head	●	EACH	\$84.00			NB		EA	NB
179	BATTERY: 357ER Battery		EACH	\$1.08			NB	●	EA	\$0.48
180	TOOL: Aluminum framing 10 Channel pre-punched slots Size: 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"	●	C	\$160.00			NB			NB
181	TOOL: Metal framing 10 Channel pre-punched slots Size: 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"	●	C	\$160.00		ft	\$1.67		EA	\$33.73
182	TRANSFORMER: Square D 3S4F 3KVA Transformer		EACH	\$1,399.90			NB	●	EA	\$417.07
183	TRANSFORMER: S48G11S01 N Transformer (Mfr: Cutler Hammer or acceptable equal)	●	EACH	\$213.32			NB			NB
184	TRANSFORMER: Square D 1S1F Transformer		EACH	\$213.32			NB	●	EA	\$200.02
185	TRANSFORMER: Square D 9070TF500D1		EACH	\$439.99			NB	●	EA	\$96.29
186	SUPPRESSOR: Square D SDSA3650		EACH	\$174.65			NB	●	EA	\$103.82

Firm Price Agreement Through December 31, 2020 YES / NO	YES	YES	YES
Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 Maximum Percentage of increase	NO	NO	NO 10%
Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 Maximum Percentage of increase	NO	NO	NO 10%
Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 Maximum Percentage of increase	NO	NO	NO 10%
	.5% 10TH PROXIMO DEST 1-2 DAYS	1% 10TH PROXIMO DEST 2 DAY If in Stock	NET 30 DEST 3 DAYS

● = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

1. City Electric 2. CBT Co 3. Wesco 4. Graybar 5. Richards Electric Supply 6. Temco Inc. 7. Allied Supply Co(Local)